
 
https://urbanfreight.tti.tamu.edu/  

   click these to follow us!  
 
 

TRB Urban Freight Transportation Committee (AT025) Meeting (Mid-Year Meeting) 
Friday, July 21, 2023     11:00 am – 12:30 pm (Eastern Time) 

Google Meet: meet.google.com/fmx-svnj-ikm  

Join by phone: 0483-369-(US) +1 484  PIN: 835 507 250# 
More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/fmx-svnj-ikm?pin=6720059830272&hs=1 

 
Agenda 

 
Welcome and Agenda Review (Erica Wygonik) (11:00-11:10)  
 
TRB Reports (11:10-11:20) 

• TRB Update (Scott Babcock) 
o Not in attendance 

• Freight Group Chair Update (Bill Eisele) 
o TAC meeting 

▪ Equity/equity measures 
▪ Supply chain disruptions, market impacts, geopolitical events, regulatory impacts on supply chains 
▪ Impacts of future technology and disrupters (AI to machine learning, additive manufacturing, zero 

emissions vehicles), how prepare workforce for that 
▪ Truck parking, esp disadvantaged communities near truck hubs.  

o 9 individuals or so, across Freight & Marine, mentoring opportunities 
o Workshops: 

▪ Resilient freight futures: planning & logistics 
▪ Trucking research. All in sustainability & resilience world. Informally thinks he can find a place for all.  

o Get chairs together soon, to give an update on what we covered.  
o TAC we vote on who is going to be the Dean Lecture Award winner, we did that, person has been notified: Susan 

Handy UCDavis. Dir at National Center for Sustainable Transportation 
o Informal get together at Freight Data 

 

• FHWA Freight Office (Tiffany Julien) 
o Summer hair, this type of heat. 
o States continue to update freight plans. Working hard to make FAST Act plans BIL compliant. 36 states with BIL 

complaint. A few more yet to come, some that will come in early next year. Rolling based on FAST approval dates 
o Talking Freight series is back, bimonthly Sept 12, 2023 
o Freight prof capacity building website 
o I-35 innovative project study. Launching in FY 24, 36 month period of performance. Objective comprehensive 

evaluation of I-35 corridor POE at Laredo, international inland port of Dallas and Alliance Texas, inland port Fort 
Worth to Texas-OK border. Stand alone traveler info exists, this will link together.  

o Updating freight & land use handbook.  
 
TRB Annual Meeting January 7–11, 2024 (11:20-11:40) 

• Committee Research Coordinator (Ivan Sanchez-Diaz) 
o Do the survey 
o https://forms.gle/ATqyQp1DLHrsANU99 

• Workshop Development (DJ Mason) 
o Haven’t gotten word back yet 

Problem Statement Development (Alireza Ermagun) (11:40-11:50)  
 Look for a survey soon, need folks to help develop problem statements 
 
Social Media Coordinator Update (Robyn Bancroft) (11:50-12:00) 
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 People are posting, 600 participants on LinkedIn 
 
Special Reports & Updates (12:00-12:10) 

• VREF 18-20 October 2023, Gothenburg, Sweden 

• Innovations in Freight Data Workshop (19-21 Sept. 2023, Washington, DC) 

• 2023 Freight Conference (Sept 5-7, 2023) in Cincinnati (partners include OKI, ODOT, KYTC, ITTS, others) 
 
“30-second” Announcements (12:10-12:30) 
 
Renee Ray – half day in Jan, innovative mobility, crosses modes. Specific panel moderating, AI methods applied to mobility. 
Struggling to find public sector/private company develop solution & implementing.  Microsoft office introduce AI into PowerBI 
analytics. Hoping for Sunday not sure if AM or PM, drop info and draft description in chat. 
 
11:45 AM Adjourn 
 
 
Questions? Want to get more involved? Contact us!  
Erica Wygonik, Chair, erica.wygonik@wcg.us, 802-683-9653; https://urbanfreight.tti.tamu.edu/ 

mailto:erica.wygonik@wcg.us
https://urbanfreight.tti.tamu.edu/


AT025 TRB Urban Freight Transportation Team  
Johanna Amaya-Leal, Penn State University (amayaj@psu.edu)  
Jeff Ang-Olson, ICF (Jeffrey.Ang-Olson@icf.com)  
Georgia Ayfantopoulou, Hellenic Institute of Transport (gea@certh.gr)  
Scott Babcock, TRB Staff Representative (SBabcock@nas.edu)  
Robyn Bancroft, OKI Regional Council of Governments, Social Media Coordinator (rbancroft@oki.org) 
Joe Bryan, WSP, Emeritus Member (J.Bryan@wsp.com)   
Trevor Brydon, City of Ann Arbor, Recognition Coordinator (TBrydon@a2gov.org)  
Tamiko Burnell, FHWA (Tamiko.Burnell@dot.gov)  
Linsey Callaghan, US DOT, Office of the Secretary, Membership Coordinator (linsey.callaghan@dot.gov ) 
Arun Chatterjee, University of Tennessee, Knoxville, Emeritus Member (arun@utk.edu)  
Alison Conway, City College of New York (aconway@ccny.cuny.edu) 
Joseph Dack, HDR (joseph.dack@hdrinc.com)  
Bill Eisele, Texas A&M Transportation Institute, Freight Systems Group Chair (b-eisele@tti.tamu.edu)  
Alireza Ermagun, Mississippi State University, Problem Statements Co-coordinator (aermagun@cee.msstate.edu)  
Miguel Figliozzi, Portland State University (figliozzi@pdx.edu)  
Roel Gevaers, University of Antwerp (role.gevaers@uantwerpen.be)  
Gabriela Giron, University of Washington, TRB Session Coordinator (gabgv13@uw.edu) 
Brian Hunter, Florida Department of Transportation (brian.hunter@dot.state.fl.us)  
Miguel Jaller, University of California, Davis, Resources Coordinator (mjaller@ucdavis.edu)  
Katie Kirk, Cambridge Systematics (kkirk@camsys.com)  
Matthew Lesniak, Transport Canada (matthew.lesniak@tc.gc.ca) 
DJ Mason, U.S. DOT Volpe National Transportation Systems Center, Workshop Coordinator (dj.mason@dot.gov)  
Tom Murtha, Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning (tmurtha@cmap.illinois.gov)  
Tom O’Brien, California State University, Long Beach (Tom.Obrien@csulb.edu)  
Maria Oscott, Lindolmen Science Park AB (maria.oscott@lindholmen.se) 
Seckin Ozkul, Univ. of South Florida, Secretary (sozkul@usf.edu)  
Asheque Rahman, New York City Department of Design and Construction (rahmanas@ddc.nyc.gov)  
Fatemeh Ranaiefar, Fehr & Peers, Committee Communications Coordinator (f.ranaiefar@fehrandpeers.com) 
Matt Roorda, University of Toronto (roordam@ecf.utoronto.ca) 
Mike Ruane, Delaware Valley Regional Planning Commission (mruane@dvrpc.org)  
Vivek Sakhrani, Atlas AI (vivek@atlasai.us) 
Ivan Sanchez-Diaz, Chalmers University of Technology, Committee Research Coordinator (ivan.sanchez@chalmers.se)  
Daniel Studdard, Atlanta Regional Commission (dstuddard@atlantaregional.com) 
Julia Thayne, RMI (jthayne@rmi.org)  
Ron van Duin, Delft University of Technology (j.h.r.vanduin@tudelft.nl)  
Casey Wells, Texas DOT, Problem Statements Co-coordinator (Casey.Wells@txdot.gov)  
Erica Wygonik, Wall Consultant Group, Committee Chair (erica.wygonik@wcg.us)  
Hugo Yoshizaki, University of Sao Paulo (hugo@usp.br) 
Wenjuan Zhao, Washington State Department of Transportation (zhaow@wsdot.wa.gov)  
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